BIFFI
F01 Series Quarter Turn Electric Actuator
Pentair reserves the right to change the content without notice� BIFRM-0002-EN-1306
Compact electric actuator for 90° operation,
complete with the intelligent control unit ICON 2000
to fit small valves
Mechanical features
• Light weight and compact design,

fig
ur
e
IN
TE
R
LO
C
K
si
gn
al
 ty
pe
www.dmvalves.ru     Тел.: +7 (499) 990-05-50
F01.150-052			   150
F01.150-054				    150
F01.150-056					     150
F01.150-058						      150
F01.150-052	 150
F01.150-054		  150
F01.300-052			   300
F01.300-054				    300				    48x10-3	 21
F01.300-056					     300
F01.300-058						      300
F01.300-102	 300
F01.300-104		  300
F01.600-102			   600
F01.600-104				    600
F01.600-106					     600
F01.600-108						      600
Ratio	 1036:1	 1036:1	 2759:1	 2759:1	 2759:1	 2759:1
F01 Series Quarter Turn Electric Actuator
Pentair reserves the right to change the contents without notice� page 5
Notes

- Icc 	 = locked rotor current
- PF 	 = power factor
- Eff 	 = motor efficiency
Motor insulation class H
Motors duty according to IEC 34-1
For ambient temperature up to +65° C: - S2-30 minutes or S4-25%, max 200 starts/hour
For ambient temperature up to +85° C: - S2-15 minutes or S4-25%, max 60 starts/hour
Tolerances
Nominal Voltage Tolerance:	 ± 6%
Nominal Frequency Tolerance:	 ± 2%
Momentary max permissible voltage variation: 	+10%; -15%
Other tolerances according to IEC 34-1
www.dmvalves.ru     Тел.: +7 (499) 990-05-50
F01-150	 F10	 125	 102	 M10	 4	 50	 48	 16	 1	 28	 22	 36	 F07	 32
F01-300	 F10	 125	 102	 M10	 4	 50	 48	 16	 1	 28	 22	 36	 F07	 32
F01-600	 F12	 150	 125	 M12	 4	 60	 58	 18	 1	 36	 30	 45	 F10	 34
F01 Series Quarter Turn Electric Actuator
Pentair reserves the right to change the contents without notice� page 7
Notes
* = 	space for cover removal